South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:36:19 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 3539 General Bill, By Rutherford and Sellers
Summary: Sale of alcohol on election day

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-4160, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
PROHIBITION ON THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS ON CERTAIN DAYS, SO AS TO ALLOW THE SALE OF
ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS ON STATEWIDE ELECTION DAYS.

02/19/13
02/19/13
02/04/14
03/20/14
03/26/14

04/09/14
04/09/14
04/09/14
04/10/14
04/15/14
04/15/14
05/21/14
05/28/14
05/28/14
05/28/14

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 21)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 21)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Sellers

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 10)
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hamilton, Hiott, Delleney, Norman, Toole, Bedingfield, GR Smith,
Loftis,Stringer, Owens, Tallon, Crosby (House Journal-page 56)

Amended (House Journal-page 86)

Read second time (House Journal-page 86)

Roll call Yeas-92 Nays-20 (House Journal-page 88)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 114)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 59)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 59)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 59)

Page 1 of 1



