

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 3539 General Bill, By Rutherford and Sellers

Summary: Sale of alcohol on election day

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-4160, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION ON THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS ON CERTAIN DAYS, SO AS TO ALLOW THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS ON STATEWIDE ELECTION DAYS.

02/19/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 21)
02/19/13	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 21)
02/04/14	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Sellers
03/20/14	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 10)
03/26/14	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hamilton, Hiott, Delleney, Norman, Toole, Bedingfield, GR Smith, Loftis, Stringer, Owens, Tallon, Crosby (House Journal-page 56)
04/09/14	House	Amended (House Journal-page 86)
04/09/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 86)
04/09/14	House	Roll call Yeas-92 Nays-20 (House Journal-page 88)
04/10/14	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 114)
04/15/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
04/15/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/21/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
05/28/14	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 59)
05/28/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 59)
05/28/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 59)